
Great Lakes Christian (1-5, 0-0) -vs- Lawrence Tech (2-8, 0-3)
12/01/24 at Adrian, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Great Lakes Christian 53

Lawrence Tech 77

Date: 12/01/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Adrian, Mich.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Great Lakes Christian 12 13 14 14 53
Lawrence Tech 17 22 12 26 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 MaKensie Mondy * 30 6-13 0-1 4-10 2-5 7 4 0 3 0 0 16
04 Devan Buda * 34 4-11 4-8 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 4 1 2 14
03 Marin Abe * 34 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 5 0 0 4
13 Leah Yanko * 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 0 0 2 2
32 MyKenzie Kent * 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 1 2 1 0 2
11 Jamira Shumpert 27 2-5 1-2 4-4 1-5 6 4 1 1 0 1 9
23 O'licia Porritt 19 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 4
55 Anastasia Douglas 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 Marionna Dixon 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 5-15 10-16 11-27 38 25 8 21 2 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-3   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-2   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-7   28.57% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-3   33.33% 5-8   62.50%
Total 19-51   37.3% 5-15   33.3% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-06:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reese Williams * 30 7-14 4-10 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 21
22 Maggie Long * 20 5-10 4-9 1-1 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 15
02 Sierra Robinson * 23 2-7 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 2 5
05 Maddux Locke * 15 1-2 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
23 Liv Siedlecki * 11 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 4 0 0 2
0 LaChelle Moreland-Jones 19 5-7 1-1 2-3 3-3 6 4 0 0 0 0 13
15 Bailie Stephens 15 2-3 1-1 4-4 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
44 Abby Rey 27 0-6 0-3 3-6 5-4 9 4 3 4 0 0 3
10 Paetyn Miller 10 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 Ella Haupert 8 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 Liv Linden 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
25 Mia Burgess 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Gracie Bobo 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Jamya Fritz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 11-32 18-28 16-24 40 21 12 16 1 4 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-9   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 7-21   33.33% 1-9   11.11% 7-9   77.78%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-6   16.67% 3-8   37.50%
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54% 6-8   75.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 24-63   38.1% 11-32   34.4% 18-28   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 24 4th-
01:22



1st Box Score
Great Lakes Christian 12

Lawrence Tech 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MaKensie Mondy 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Devan Buda 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Marin Abe 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Leah Yanko 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 2
32 MyKenzie Kent 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Jamira Shumpert 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 O'licia Porritt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Anastasia Douglas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Marionna Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 2-3 0-0 1-8 9 6 3 4 0 1 12
41.7% 66.7% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reese Williams 10 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8
22 Maggie Long 5 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Sierra Robinson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maddux Locke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
23 Liv Siedlecki 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

LaChelle Moreland-Jones 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bailie Stephens 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Abby Rey 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Paetyn Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ella Haupert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Liv Linden 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
25 Mia Burgess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gracie Bobo 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jamya Fritz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 3-9 4-5 1-7 8 5 3 5 0 0 17
35.7% 33.3% 80.0%



2nd Box Score
Great Lakes Christian 13

Lawrence Tech 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MaKensie Mondy 10 3-6 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 7
4 Devan Buda 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Marin Abe 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Leah Yanko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 MyKenzie Kent 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
11 Jamira Shumpert 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 O'licia Porritt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Anastasia Douglas 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Marionna Dixon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 0-2 3-6 1-9 10 7 1 5 1 0 13
45.5% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reese Williams 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maggie Long 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Sierra Robinson 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Maddux Locke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Liv Siedlecki 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

LaChelle Moreland-Jones 5 3-4 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 8
15 Bailie Stephens 8 1-1 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
44 Abby Rey 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Paetyn Miller 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Ella Haupert 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Liv Linden 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mia Burgess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gracie Bobo 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jamya Fritz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-21 1-9 7-9 6-6 12 6 1 0 0 1 22
33.3% 11.1% 77.8%



3rd Box Score
Great Lakes Christian 14

Lawrence Tech 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MaKensie Mondy 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Devan Buda 10 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 2 5
3 Marin Abe 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
13 Leah Yanko 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
32 MyKenzie Kent 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jamira Shumpert 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
23 O'licia Porritt 9 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
55 Anastasia Douglas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Marionna Dixon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-7 2-2 4-5 9 7 3 6 1 3 14
35.7% 28.6% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reese Williams 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Maggie Long 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sierra Robinson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maddux Locke 5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Liv Siedlecki 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0

LaChelle Moreland-Jones 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Bailie Stephens 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Abby Rey 8 0-3 0-0 3-6 5-0 5 1 1 2 0 0 3
10 Paetyn Miller 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ella Haupert 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Liv Linden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mia Burgess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gracie Bobo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Jamya Fritz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 1-6 3-8 8-5 13 4 1 8 0 1 12
26.7% 16.7% 37.5%



4th Box Score
Great Lakes Christian 14

Lawrence Tech 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MaKensie Mondy 9 2-3 0-0 3-6 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
4 Devan Buda 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
3 Marin Abe 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Leah Yanko 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 MyKenzie Kent 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jamira Shumpert 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
23 O'licia Porritt 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Anastasia Douglas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Marionna Dixon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-3 5-8 5-5 10 5 1 6 0 1 14
28.6% 33.3% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reese Williams 9 2-2 2-2 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
22 Maggie Long 7 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
2 Sierra Robinson 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 3
5 Maddux Locke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Liv Siedlecki 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LaChelle Moreland-Jones 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Bailie Stephens 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
44 Abby Rey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
10 Paetyn Miller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ella Haupert 1 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Liv Linden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mia Burgess 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Gracie Bobo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jamya Fritz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 6-8 4-6 1-6 7 6 7 3 1 2 26
61.5% 75.0% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Great Lakes Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
MISS LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEDLECKI,LIV
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,REESE

TURNOVER  by ABE,MARIN 09:15
FOUL  by KENT,MYKENZIE 09:01

09:01 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by SIEDLECKI,LIV
09:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by SIEDLECKI,LIV
08:51 FOUL  by SIEDLECKI,LIV

GOOD LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE(in the paint) 08:48 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by YANKO,LEAH --

08:30 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,MADDUX
GOOD LAYUP by YANKO,LEAH(in the paint) 08:18 4-4

08:05 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,MADDUX

GOOD LAYUP by KENT,MYKENZIE(in the paint) 07:48 6-7 H 1
07:37 TURNOVER  by SIEDLECKI,LIV
07:37 SUB IN by REY,ABBY
07:37 SUB OUT by SIEDLECKI,LIV

TURNOVER  by KENT,MYKENZIE 07:25
07:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:58 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,REESE

MISS 3PTR by MONDY,MAKENSIE 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by REY,ABBY

06:42 MISS 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by MONDY,MAKENSIE --
MISS LAYUP by ABE,MARIN 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,MAGGIE
06:17 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:13 SUB IN by LINDEN,LIV
06:13 SUB IN by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
06:13 SUB OUT by LOCKE,MADDUX
06:13 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SIERRA

GOOD 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 06:00 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by ABE,MARIN --

05:31 MISS 3PTR by LINDEN,LIV
REBOUND DEF by MONDY,MAKENSIE --
MISS LAYUP by YANKO,LEAH 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDEN,LIV
05:12 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE

-- ASSIST  by LINDEN,LIV
MISS LAYUP by KENT,MYKENZIE 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
04:34 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,MAGGIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by YANKO,LEAH 04:34
04:34 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by LONG,MAGGIE
04:33 SUB IN by BOBO,GRACIE
04:33 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by YANKO,LEAH 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by REY,ABBY

FOUL  by KENT,MYKENZIE 04:09
03:48 MISS 3PTR by REY,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 03:44
SUB OUT by KENT,MYKENZIE 03:44

03:37 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,REESE
STEAL  by YANKO,LEAH 03:36



MISS LAYUP by ABE,MARIN 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDEN,LIV

03:12 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOBO,GRACIE

02:50 TURNOVER  by REY,ABBY
02:33 FOUL  by BOBO,GRACIE

GOOD 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 02:30 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA --

02:06 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
REBOUND DEF by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA --

02:06 FOUL  by REY,ABBY
01:57 MISS JUMPER by BOBO,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,MARIONNA --
01:45 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,BAILIE

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,MADDUX
FOUL  by YANKO,LEAH 01:38

01:38 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,REESE
FOUL  by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 01:15

01:15 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by LINDEN,LIV
01:15 MISS FT by LINDEN,LIV

REBOUND DEF by YANKO,LEAH --
01:15 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BAILIE
01:15 SUB IN by LOCKE,MADDUX
01:15 SUB OUT by REY,ABBY
01:15 SUB OUT by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE

TURNOVER  by MONDY,MAKENSIE 00:58
00:42 MISS JUMPER by LINDEN,LIV

REBOUND DEF by YANKO,LEAH --
FOUL  by YANKO,LEAH 00:21

00:21 FOUL  by LINDEN,LIV
SUB IN by PORRITT,O'LICIA 00:21
SUB OUT by YANKO,LEAH 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by ROBINSON,SIERRA
00:21 SUB IN by SIEDLECKI,LIV
00:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REESE
00:21 SUB OUT by LINDEN,LIV

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:06
SUB IN by KENT,MYKENZIE 00:03
SUB OUT by ABE,MARIN 00:03

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Great Lakes Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
SUB IN by PORRITT,O'LICIA 10:00
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 10:00
SUB OUT by YANKO,LEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ABE,MARIN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BOBO,GRACIE
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BAILIE
10:00 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REESE

MISS 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 09:54
REBOUND OFF by KENT,MYKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by KENT,MYKENZIE 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEDLECKI,LIV
09:38 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BUDA,DEVAN --
TURNOVER  by BUDA,DEVAN 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by ROBINSON,SIERRA
FOUL  by MONDY,MAKENSIE 09:21

09:14 MISS LAYUP by SIEDLECKI,LIV



-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,BAILIE
09:08 MISS 3PTR by BOBO,GRACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,MADDUX
08:52 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SIERRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MONDY,MAKENSIE 08:50
08:50 MISS FT by ROBINSON,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by PORRITT,O'LICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE(in the paint) 08:32 14-19 H 5

08:16 MISS LAYUP by SIEDLECKI,LIV
BLOCK  by KENT,MYKENZIE 08:16
REBOUND DEF by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA --

08:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REESE
08:15 SUB OUT by BOBO,GRACIE

TURNOVER  by KENT,MYKENZIE 07:56
07:56 SUB IN by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
07:56 SUB OUT by SIEDLECKI,LIV
07:49 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by KENT,MYKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SIERRA
07:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
FOUL  by KENT,MYKENZIE 07:17

07:17 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
07:17 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE

SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ANASTASIA 07:17
SUB IN by ABE,MARIN 07:17
SUB OUT by KENT,MYKENZIE 07:17
SUB OUT by BUDA,DEVAN 07:17

07:17 SUB IN by REY,ABBY
07:17 SUB OUT by LOCKE,MADDUX

TURNOVER  by PORRITT,O'LICIA 07:06
FOUL  by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 06:49

06:49 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,BAILIE
06:49 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,BAILIE

GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,ANASTASIA 06:30 16-23 H 7
06:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REESE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
06:06 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ABE,MARIN 05:46
05:41 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,BAILIE
MISS LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by REY,ABBY
SUB IN by DIXON,MARIONNA 05:18
SUB OUT by PORRITT,O'LICIA 05:18

04:59 MISS JUMPER by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
REBOUND DEF by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA --
GOOD JUMPER by ABE,MARIN 04:46 18-27 H 9

04:35 MISS 3PTR by REY,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,MARIONNA --

04:23 FOUL  by ROBINSON,SIERRA
MISS FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 04:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 04:22 19-27 H 8

04:22 SUB IN by LONG,MAGGIE
04:22 SUB IN by LOCKE,MADDUX
04:22 SUB IN by HAUPERT,ELLA
04:22 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BAILIE
04:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REESE
04:22 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SIERRA
04:04 MISS JUMPER by HAUPERT,ELLA



REBOUND DEF by MONDY,MAKENSIE --
MISS LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,MADDUX
03:40 MISS 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
03:37 19-29 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE

FOUL  by DIXON,MARIONNA 03:37
03:37 MISS FT by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE

REBOUND DEF by MONDY,MAKENSIE --
03:23 FOUL  by HAUPERT,ELLA
03:13 FOUL  by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
03:13 SUB IN by MILLER,PAETYN
03:13 SUB OUT by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
03:04 FOUL  by LONG,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,MAGGIE

02:40 19-32 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE
GOOD LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE(in the paint) 02:22 21-32 H 11

01:59 MISS 3PTR by REY,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA --

01:56 FOUL  by HAUPERT,ELLA
GOOD FT by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 01:56 22-32 H 10
GOOD FT by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 01:56 23-32 H 9
SUB IN by BUDA,DEVAN 01:56
SUB OUT by DIXON,MARIONNA 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BAILIE
01:56 SUB IN by LINDEN,LIV
01:56 SUB OUT by LOCKE,MADDUX
01:56 SUB OUT by HAUPERT,ELLA
01:44 23-34 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,BAILIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ABE,MARIN 01:20
01:04 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,PAETYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 01:04
01:04 23-37 H 14 GOOD FT by MILLER,PAETYN

SUB IN by DIXON,MARIONNA 01:04
SUB OUT by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 01:04
GOOD LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE(in the paint) 00:45 25-37 H 12
ASSIST  by DIXON,MARIONNA --

00:32 MISS 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,BAILIE

FOUL  by MONDY,MAKENSIE 00:18
00:18 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,BAILIE
00:18 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,BAILIE
00:18 SUB IN by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
00:18 SUB OUT by REY,ABBY
00:06 FOUL  by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE

MISS FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by LINDEN,LIV

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Great Lakes Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
MISS LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,MADDUX
09:29 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by YANKO,LEAH --
FOUL  by MONDY,MAKENSIE 09:19



TURNOVER  by MONDY,MAKENSIE 09:19
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 09:19
SUB OUT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 09:19

09:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,MADDUX

08:58 25-41 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,MADDUX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KENT,MYKENZIE 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEDLECKI,LIV
FOUL  by KENT,MYKENZIE 08:43
SUB IN by PORRITT,O'LICIA 08:43
SUB OUT by KENT,MYKENZIE 08:43

08:26 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,REESE
MISS 3PTR by PORRITT,O'LICIA 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEDLECKI,LIV
07:56 TURNOVER  by SIEDLECKI,LIV
07:54 SUB IN by REY,ABBY
07:54 SUB OUT by SIEDLECKI,LIV

TURNOVER  by BUDA,DEVAN 07:43
07:38 MISS LAYUP by REY,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by REY,ABBY
FOUL  by BUDA,DEVAN 07:36

07:36 MISS FT by REY,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:36 SUB IN by BOBO,GRACIE
07:36 SUB OUT by LOCKE,MADDUX
07:34 25-42 H 17 GOOD FT by REY,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by PORRITT,O'LICIA(in the paint) 07:12 27-42 H 15
07:01 TURNOVER  by BOBO,GRACIE

STEAL  by YANKO,LEAH 06:58
ASSIST  by YANKO,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ABE,MARIN(in the paint) 06:57 29-42 H 13

06:36 SUB IN by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
06:36 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BAILIE
06:36 SUB OUT by BOBO,GRACIE
06:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SIERRA
06:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 06:12
06:01 MISS 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:46 FOUL  by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
05:46 SUB IN by MILLER,PAETYN
05:46 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 05:39 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by ABE,MARIN --

05:22 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
-- ASSIST  by REY,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE

FOUL  by YANKO,LEAH 04:59
SUB IN by DIXON,MARIONNA 04:59
SUB OUT by YANKO,LEAH 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by HAUPERT,ELLA
04:59 SUB OUT by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
04:44 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,BAILIE

BLOCK  by BUDA,DEVAN 04:44
REBOUND DEF by PORRITT,O'LICIA --
TURNOVER  by PORRITT,O'LICIA 04:40

04:38 MISS 3PTR by HAUPERT,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:30 MISS LAYUP by REY,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by REY,ABBY

04:24 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,PAETYN



REBOUND DEF by PORRITT,O'LICIA --
TURNOVER  by DIXON,MARIONNA 04:09

04:06 STEAL  by HAUPERT,ELLA
FOUL  by DIXON,MARIONNA 03:48

03:48 MISS FT by REY,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:48 MISS FT by REY,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by REY,ABBY

03:48 SUB IN by LINDEN,LIV
03:48 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BAILIE
03:41 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REESE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PORRITT,O'LICIA(in the paint) 03:28 34-47 H 13
03:03 34-49 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REESE(in the paint)
02:51 FOUL  by MILLER,PAETYN

SUB IN by KENT,MYKENZIE 02:51
SUB OUT by DIXON,MARIONNA 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by LOCKE,MADDUX
02:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REESE

GOOD 3PTR by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:41 37-49 H 12
ASSIST  by ABE,MARIN --

02:27 MISS 3PTR by HAUPERT,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,MADDUX

02:21 MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,MADDUX
-- REBOUND OFF by REY,ABBY

FOUL  by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:19
02:19 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by REY,ABBY

SUB IN by DIXON,MARIONNA 02:19
SUB OUT by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:19

02:17 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by REY,ABBY
02:04 TURNOVER  by SIEDLECKI,LIV

MISS 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 02:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:57 SUB IN by SIEDLECKI,LIV
01:57 SUB OUT by LINDEN,LIV
01:51 TURNOVER  by SIEDLECKI,LIV

MISS LAYUP by BUDA,DEVAN 01:30
REBOUND OFF by KENT,MYKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by PORRITT,O'LICIA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by SIEDLECKI,LIV
01:20 FOUL  by REY,ABBY

GOOD FT by BUDA,DEVAN 01:19 38-51 H 13
GOOD FT by BUDA,DEVAN 01:19 39-51 H 12
FOUL  by DIXON,MARIONNA 01:02

01:02 MISS FT by LOCKE,MADDUX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:02 MISS FT by LOCKE,MADDUX
-- REBOUND OFF by REY,ABBY

00:59 TURNOVER  by REY,ABBY
STEAL  by BUDA,DEVAN 00:57
MISS LAYUP by BUDA,DEVAN 00:43
REBOUND OFF by ABE,MARIN --
MISS 3PTR by ABE,MARIN 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEDLECKI,LIV
00:19 MISS LAYUP by REY,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by KENT,MYKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by PORRITT,O'LICIA 00:11

00:01 TURNOVER  by REY,ABBY
STEAL  by BUDA,DEVAN 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Great Lakes Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
SUB IN by DIXON,MARIONNA 10:00
SUB OUT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,PAETYN
10:00 SUB IN by HAUPERT,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REESE
10:00 SUB OUT by LOCKE,MADDUX
09:44 39-53 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAUPERT,ELLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUDA,DEVAN 09:44
09:44 MISS FT by HAUPERT,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,MARIONNA --
FOUL  by BUDA,DEVAN 09:34
TURNOVER  by BUDA,DEVAN 09:34

09:21 MISS JUMPER by SIEDLECKI,LIV
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 09:06 42-53 H 11
ASSIST  by KENT,MYKENZIE --

08:51 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by BUDA,DEVAN --
TURNOVER  by BUDA,DEVAN 08:43
SUB IN by MONDY,MAKENSIE 08:43
SUB OUT by DIXON,MARIONNA 08:43

08:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REESE
08:43 SUB IN by REY,ABBY
08:43 SUB OUT by MILLER,PAETYN
08:43 SUB OUT by HAUPERT,ELLA
08:22 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,REESE

TURNOVER  by ABE,MARIN 08:06
08:06 STEAL  by ROBINSON,SIERRA
07:54 TURNOVER  by REY,ABBY
07:52 SUB IN by LONG,MAGGIE
07:52 SUB OUT by SIEDLECKI,LIV

MISS LAYUP by KENT,MYKENZIE 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,REESE

FOUL  by KENT,MYKENZIE 07:27
07:27 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,REESE
07:27 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,REESE

SUB IN by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 07:27
SUB OUT by KENT,MYKENZIE 07:27

07:26 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,REESE
MISS LAYUP by YANKO,LEAH 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by REY,ABBY
07:00 42-58 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,REESE
06:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,REESE

GOOD FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 06:48 43-58 H 15
GOOD FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 06:47 44-58 H 14

06:38 44-61 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE
-- ASSIST  by LONG,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE(in the paint) 06:16 46-61 H 15
05:51 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by MONDY,MAKENSIE --
05:48 FOUL  by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE

GOOD LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE(in the paint) 05:33 48-61 H 13
05:19 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by REY,ABBY
04:54 FOUL  by LONG,MAGGIE



MISS FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 04:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,MAGGIE
SUB IN by PORRITT,O'LICIA 04:53
SUB OUT by ABE,MARIN 04:53
FOUL  by YANKO,LEAH 04:50
SUB IN by ABE,MARIN 04:32
SUB OUT by YANKO,LEAH 04:32
MISS JUMPER by PORRITT,O'LICIA 04:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
MISS 3PTR by ABE,MARIN 04:16
REBOUND OFF by MONDY,MAKENSIE --
MISS 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 04:13
REBOUND OFF by PORRITT,O'LICIA --
TURNOVER  by ABE,MARIN 04:01

03:50 48-67 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,SIERRA
-- ASSIST  by REY,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by PORRITT,O'LICIA 03:34
REBOUND OFF by PORRITT,O'LICIA --

03:33 FOUL  by REY,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by BUDA,DEVAN 03:24
REBOUND OFF by MONDY,MAKENSIE --
MISS LAYUP by MONDY,MAKENSIE 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,SIERRA
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BAILIE

03:04 48-70 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REESE
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,BAILIE

MISS LAYUP by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:48
REBOUND OFF by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA --

02:48 FOUL  by REY,ABBY
GOOD FT by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:48 49-70 H 21
GOOD FT by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:48 50-70 H 20
SUB IN by DIXON,MARIONNA 02:48
SUB OUT by ABE,MARIN 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by BURGESS,MIA
02:48 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BAILIE
02:48 SUB OUT by REY,ABBY
02:48 SUB OUT by MORELAND-JONES,LACHE
02:39 50-73 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,SIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 02:22 52-73 H 21

02:12 MISS 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA --
TURNOVER  by MONDY,MAKENSIE 02:04

02:03 STEAL  by LONG,MAGGIE
01:44 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,BAILIE

STEAL  by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 01:42
MISS JUMPER by SHUMPERT,JAMIRA 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SIERRA
01:22 52-76 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LONG,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,SIERRA
01:03 FOUL  by BURGESS,MIA

MISS FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONDY,MAKENSIE 01:03 53-76 H 23

01:03 SUB IN by FRITZ,JAMYA
01:03 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE
00:45 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,MIA
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ANASTASIA 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by BURGESS,MIA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:43 53-77 H 24 GOOD FT by BURGESS,MIA

SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ANASTASIA 00:43
SUB OUT by BUDA,DEVAN 00:43
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,ANASTASIA 00:35


